
CURRENT TECHNOLOGY BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICATE TRANSFER (NOL) PROGRAM BUYERS LIST 
 

 

BUYER CONTACT PERSON PHONE # EMAIL 

Chemtrade Holdco US inc Joseph Leary (973) 515-1890 jleary@chemtradelogistics.com 

Cooperfriedman Electric Supply Co  David Getts (267)507-2012 david.getts@sonepar-us.com 

US Bank Robert Espeland (314) 335-2634 robert.espeland@usbank.com 

Bank of America Merrill Lynch Laurie Levitt Schoenburg (646) 855-2653 laurie.levitt@baml.com 

PSEG Clifford Pardo (201) 539-0254 Clifford.pardo@pseg.com 

Gerresheimer Donald Norcross (856) 896-6280 d.norcross@gerresheimer.com  

Subaru of America Ray York (856) 488-8668 ryork@subaru.com  

 

These companies have purchased Technology Business Tax Certificate Transfer Credits in the past and were willing to be displayed on this list in 

no certain order. No third parties or service providers are allowed on this list, only final purchasers. Any company wishing to be added to this 

Buyers List may email your representative's contact information to NOL@njeda.com. 

 

The EDA is providing this list "as is" and solely as a courtesy. This list is not a complete list of buyers and only represents direct buyers who have 

contacted the Authority to be included on this "Buyer's List". The Authority does not make any representation about the buyers, including, but 

not limited to, a buyer's interest in making any purchases or a buyer's purchase price. Being included as a buyer on the list in no way represents 

any sort of endorsement from the Authority or any of its officers, employees, or agents. Please refer to the link at the bottom of this page to find 

the legal statement for further statements and disclaimers.  

https://www.njeda.com/legal-disclaimer/ 
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